
2022 University at Albany Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-25   Conf: 11-19   Home: 4-11   Away: 18-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (399), Opp (383)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (3), Malm (3), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Marti (2), Binder (1),
Whalen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Dunkel (5), Fisher (4), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Weber 3, Germinerio 1, McCaffrey 1, Scherrer 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-144), Dunkel (27-37), Fisher (27-35), Eisenmann (10-11), Weber (10-15), Germinerio (9-12), Scherrer (6-11),
Quinn (5-6), Carroll (3-4), Manetta (3-4), McCaffrey (3-3), Birkman (2-2), Jessen (2-3), Winn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Binder, Will .350 45-45 180 34 63 13 0 4 42 88 .489 15 6 28 1 .410 4 0 0-1 29 85 7 .942
19 Malm, Brad .340 47-47 200 53 68 14 2 15 49 131 .655 18 7 35 1 .403 6 0 2-3 68 135 8 .962
12 Marti, Johnny .310 46-46 184 35 57 19 0 4 36 88 .478 22 6 22 0 .390 6 2 5-6 73 88 5 .970
38 Bottari, Jason .302 47-47 169 38 51 7 1 2 27 66 .391 32 4 19 1 .418 3 2 44-46 130 1 1 .992
11 Daly, John .297 45-45 175 40 52 14 3 5 32 87 .497 22 5 46 1 .387 2 1 10-12 80 5 0 1.000
20 Whalen, Michael .279 41-38 147 28 41 8 0 2 28 55 .374 17 6 44 0 .376 0 1 4-5 28 0 0 1.000
3 Loeffler, Josh .277 37-32 112 20 31 2 1 2 14 41 .366 11 12 39 1 .397 1 1 8-9 50 1 1 .981
25 Feil, Will .272 47-47 184 37 50 8 1 7 31 81 .440 37 4 58 1 .401 2 0 0-0 364 13 3 .992
15 Dunkel, Carson .218 40-34 119 30 26 6 2 4 24 48 .403 28 4 32 1 .382 1 1 3-3 151 11 0 1.000
13 Fisher, Chris .276 27-22 87 15 24 3 1 1 16 32 .368 7 1 18 1 .337 0 2 1-1 179 18 1 .995
1 Soloman, Matt .250 12-3 16 5 4 0 0 1 2 7 .438 2 0 10 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 13 0 1.000
10 Prisco, Mike .194 17-7 36 5 7 1 0 0 5 8 .222 4 0 13 0 .275 0 0 1-2 5 0 1 .833
5 Ferremi, Ryan .143 8-4 14 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 0 1 3 0 .200 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
6 Salandy, Josh .130 14-5 23 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 .217 3 1 12 0 .259 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
24 Pugliese, Tyler .111 11-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 5 1 .111 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
Totals .290 47-47 1655 344 480 97 11 47 309 740 .447 218 57 384 9 .386 25 10 79-89 1198 418 41 .975
Opponents .273 47-47 1563 313 427 105 9 38 284 664 .425 222 76 342 12 .386 16 22 54-72 1217 396 69 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Winn, Marshall 4.66 0-2 21 0 0 0-1 3 19.1 15 10 10 17 19 3 1 0 .214 2 3 0 1 1
9 Scherrer, Cregg 4.73 2-5 16 10 0 0-0 0 64.2 54 45 34 41 75 13 2 4 .224 11 9 1 1 2
22 Eisenmann, Connor 4.90 6-2 17 8 0 0-1 0 60.2 51 36 33 36 51 13 1 4 .226 5 5 0 2 1
18 Germinerio, Anthony 5.62 3-4 11 9 1 1-0 0 49.2 50 35 31 22 51 11 0 6 .260 7 17 0 0 2
35 Weber, Ray 6.12 4-8 14 14 0 0-0 0 75.0 87 53 51 28 57 17 2 10 .294 5 11 1 1 8
21 Tobia, Joseph 6.30 1-1 7 1 0 0-1 0 10.0 16 8 7 4 5 2 0 1 .381 0 1 0 1 1
17 Jessen, Nicholas 6.82 2-1 18 2 0 0-0 1 30.1 32 23 23 20 24 13 2 2 .264 2 6 1 1 0
8 Manetta, Rob 7.26 2-1 19 0 0 0-0 2 31.0 39 26 25 8 21 12 0 6 .322 2 11 1 4 4
14 McCaffrey, Kyle 8.34 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 30 25 21 14 11 14 0 2 .316 5 2 0 2 1
23 Birkman, Owen 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 7.0 11 8 7 8 4 3 0 0 .355 2 4 1 2 0
31 Quinn, Thomas 9.58 1-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 15 13 11 10 14 1 0 1 .341 1 1 0 1 0
4 Carroll, Chase 10.57 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 2 7.2 5 9 9 8 5 1 1 0 .172 2 2 0 0 0
33 Turk, Steven 17.18 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 22 22 21 6 5 2 0 2 .400 4 4 0 0 2
Totals 6.38 22-25 167 47 1 2 8 399.1 427 313 283 222 342 105 9 38 .273 48 76 5 16 22
Opponents 6.46 25-22 171 47 2 0 12 405.2 480 344 291 218 384 97 11 47 .290 57 57 10 25 10



2022 University at Albany Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Dunkel, Carson 162 151 11 0 1.000 3 27 10 .730 5 0
11 Daly, John 85 80 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Whalen, Michael 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Soloman, Matt 18 5 13 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pugliese, Tyler 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Weber, Ray 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 10 5 .667 0 0
22 Eisenmann, Connor 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
33 Turk, Steven 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 McCaffrey, Kyle 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Winn, Marshall 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Quinn, Thomas 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
5 Ferremi, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fisher, Chris 198 179 18 1 .995 0 27 8 .771 4 0
25 Feil, Will 380 364 13 3 .992 21 0 0 — 0 0
38 Bottari, Jason 132 130 1 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Loeffler, Josh 52 50 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Marti, Johnny 166 73 88 5 .970 16 0 0 — 0 0
19 Malm, Brad 211 68 135 8 .962 20 0 0 — 0 0
16 Binder, Will 121 29 85 7 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Germinerio, Anthony 11 3 7 1 .909 0 9 3 .750 0 0
8 Manetta, Rob 8 3 4 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Prisco, Mike 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tobia, Joseph 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Scherrer, Cregg 18 1 11 6 .667 0 6 5 .545 0 0
17 Jessen, Nicholas 4 2 0 2 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Salandy, Josh 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Carroll, Chase 2 0 0 2 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Birkman, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1657 1198 418 41 .975 66 54 18 .750 9 0
Opponents 1682 1217 396 69 .959 62 80 10 .889 13 2


